PUBLISH: Monday, January 22, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 24, 2018.

Certified to before me this January 22, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/28/2017 to 1/10/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/24/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Police Department
Geneva Police Department

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Coroners Association
Lehman Feed Mill

Maumee River Basin Commission
Nena

Selking International

Top Supply Company LLP

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Chris Krull

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Indiana County Auditors' Association
Geneva Municipal Utilities

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD

Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Geneva Chamber of Commerce
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Microvote General Corporation
Indiana Clerk's Association
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
First Response

Corrisoft

Adams County Community Corrections
Attenti US Inc

Priority Engineering, LLC

John Deere Financial

Newegg Business

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

RPM Machinery, LLC

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Mark Wynn

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

8,075.00
8,950.26
7.14
7,846.74
198.00
120.21
48,900.00
3,696.00
76.00
22.86
450.00
3,630.57
11,272.00
137.00
814.79
178.09
656.50
119.99
600.00
1,010.47
750.00
42.94
9,534.96
50.00
1,050.00
131.79
1,704.23
2,269.47
590.00
75.00
22.97
177.39
12,000.00
450.00
107.03
7.00
283.25
304.50
8,918.80
995.00
460.65
88.51
2,625.00
206.66
4,235.84
250.84
14,274.50
14.97

Vendor

Axis Forensic Toxicology

Aqua Blast Corp

AT & T Mobility

Berne Police Department

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Daily Democrat

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

Indiana State Police

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department

Piqua Repair Inc.

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Waste Management

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Indiana Recorders Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Kendall Electric, Inc.

ESRI

Barnes & Thornburg

Deborah A. Schantz

Oriental Trading Company
FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

R.B.'s Body Shop

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Wycom

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Treasurer of State

The Tower Clock Company
Helmer Inc.
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Amount

420.00
13.44
829.26
144.00
120.00
2,118.79
262.41
500.00
1,292.93
4.00
108.00
420.25
608.32
675.00
523.95
695.93
34.67
913.44
660.24
255.00
504.26
1,709.78
27,991.07
93.00
5,858.00
228.00
545.00
68.94
35,000.00
7,974.39
255.05
37.99
417.26
86.78
385.52
9.93
187.23
480.00
4312.87
3,776.00
988.39
1,281.00
3,618.88
524.25
42.78
1,859.00
600.00
1,425.00

1/23/2018



IVRA Treasurer

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Four U Packaging

Pro-Tech Security Sales

Kaup Pharmacy

Jon Stevens

Strongwise Security

Blue360Media

IN ADA & Title VI Coordinators Assoc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

40.00
294.61
582.51
1,875.00
7,178.06
185.24
1,250.00
67.25

50.00

Mike Marbach

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen

B & B Farms

SHI International Corp

City of Decatur Utilities

Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP
Innovative Integration, Inc

Grand Total
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33.00
229.94
1,221.94
90.00
74.21
501.25
2,333.91
145,534.13

430,783.97

1/23/2018



