

PUBLISH: Monday, January 22, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, January 24, 2018.

Certified to before me this January 22, 2018.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/28/2017 to 1/10/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/24/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	8,075.00	Axis Forensic Toxicology	420.00
Appraisal Research Corporation	8,950.26	Aqua Blast Corp	13.44
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	7.14	AT & T Mobility	829.26
Berne Ready Mix	7,846.74	Berne Police Department	144.00
Suburban Propane LP	198.00	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	120.21	City Of Decatur	2,118.79
Computer Systems, Inc.	48,900.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	262.41
Decatur Police Department	3,696.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00
Geneva Police Department	76.00	Gordon Food Service	1,292.93
Hilty Engine Service	22.86	I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00
Indiana State Coroners Association	450.00	Indiana State Police	108.00
Lehman Feed Mill	3,630.57	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	Monroe Water Department	608.32
Nena	137.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	675.00
Selking International	814.79	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	523.95
Top Supply Company LLP	178.09	West Payment Center	695.93
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	656.50	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	34.67
Chris Krull	119.99	Purdue University	913.44
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	600.00	Waste Management	660.24
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	1,010.47	B & K Hydraulics LLC	255.00
Indiana County Auditors' Association	750.00	Indiana Recorders Association	504.26
Geneva Municipal Utilities	42.94	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,709.78
Detroit Salt Company LLC	9,534.96	Harvest Land Co-op	27,991.07
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	93.00
David Lombard, PHD	1,050.00	Beth A. Webber	5,858.00
Fastenal Company	131.79	Adams County Sheriff's Department	228.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23	Michael G. Werling	545.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,269.47	Kendall Electric, Inc.	68.94
Uricks Trucking	590.00	ESRI	35,000.00
Geneva Chamber of Commerce	75.00	Barnes & Thornburg	7,974.39
Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97	Deborah A. Schantz	255.05
Stationair's Express	177.39	Oriental Trading Company	37.99
Microvote General Corporation	12,000.00	FlexPAC	417.26
Indiana Clerk's Association	450.00	RICOH USA, INC.	86.78
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	107.03	Decatur Ace Hardware	385.52
First Response	7.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	9.93
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	187.23
Adams County Community Corrections	304.50	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	480.00
Attenti US Inc	8,918.80	Indigital Telecom	4,312.87
Priority Engineering, LLC	995.00	Star Insurance Agency	3,776.00
John Deere Financial	460.65	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	988.39
Newegg Business	88.51	R.B.'s Body Shop	1,281.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,625.00	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,618.88
AccessLine Communications	206.66	Wycom	524.25
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,235.84	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	42.78
RPM Machinery, LLC	250.84	Treasurer of State	1,859.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	14,274.50	The Tower Clock Company	600.00
Mark Wynn	14.97	Helmer Inc.	1,425.00

IVRA Treasurer	40.00	Mike Marbach	33.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	294.61	Staples Business Advantage	229.94
Four U Packaging	582.51	Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,221.94
Pro-Tech Security Sales	1,875.00	B & B Farms	90.00
Kaup Pharmacy	7,178.06	SHI International Corp	74.21
Jon Stevens	185.24	City of Decatur Utilities	501.25
Strongwise Security	1,250.00	Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP	2,333.91
Blue360Media	67.25	Innovative Integration, Inc	145,534.13
IN ADA & Title VI Coordinators Assoc	50.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>430,783.97</u></u>